
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:33 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1021
 
 mx: 772
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -820
 
 mx: 878
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 8.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1513
 
 mx: 1371
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 9.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:39 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -848
 
 mx: 472
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -586
 
 mx: 389
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1513
 
 mx: 1038
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 15.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 95/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:40 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -699
 
 mx: 550
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -302
 
 mx: 263
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 9.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1300
 
 mx: 1371
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 19.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:40 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1021
 
 mx: 772
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -820
 
 mx: 878
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -811
 
 mx: 883
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 13.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:41 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -365
 
 mx: 428
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 56
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 8.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -898
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 16.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:42 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -478
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -278
 
 mx: 392
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 8.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -716
 
 mx: 1005
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 10.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 111/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:42 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -248
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -86
 
 mx: 62
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 8.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -720
 
 mx: 511
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 10.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:43 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -522
 
 mx: 575
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -624
 
 mx: 560
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -702
 
 mx: 615
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 11.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 37/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:44 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -275
 
 mx: 313
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 9.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -550
 
 mx: 667
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 12.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 105/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:44 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -190
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -261
 
 mx: 148
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 8.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -637
 
 mx: 331
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 9.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar  7 22:48:45 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190307_214045__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2019-03-07T21:40:46.644.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 47
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -89
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 8.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -85
 
 mx: 56
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 8.3


